



Sunday, November 19, 2000

CASE NOS.: SC00-2346, SC00-2348 & SC00-2349

PALM BEACH COUNTY vs. KATHERINE HARRIS, ETC., ET AL.
CANVASSING BOARD

VOLUSIA COUNTY vs. MICHAEL MCDERMOTT, ET AL.
CANVASSING BOARD

FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY vs. MICHAEL MCDERMOTT, ET AL.

Petitioners/Appellants

Respondents/Appellees

ANSWER BRIEF OF PETITIONERS/APPELLANTS
AL GORE, JR. AND FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

W. Dexter Douglass
Florida Bar No. 0020263
Douglass Law Firm
211 East Call Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Telephone: 850/224-6191
Facsimile: 850/224-3644

Mitchell W. Berger
Florida Bar No. 311340
Berger Davis & Singerman
350 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1000
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: 954/525-9900
Facsimile: 954/523-2872

John D.C. Newton, II
Florida Bar No. 0244538
Berger Davis & Singerman
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 705
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: 850/561-3010
Facsimile: 850/561-3013

David Boies
Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP
80 Business Park Drive, Suite 110
Armonk, New York 10504
Telephone: 914/273-9800
Facsimile: 914/273-9810

Karen Gievers
Florida Bar No. 262005
Civil Trial Lawyer
Karen A. Gievers Professional Association
524 East College Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: 850/222-1961
Facsimile: 850/222-2153

Lyn Utrecht
Ryan, Phillips, Utrecht and MacKinnon
1133 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20036
Telephone: 202/293-3411
Facsimile: 202/778-4007

Supreme Court of Florida

Sunday, November 19, 2000

CASE NOS.: SC00-2346, SC00-2348 & SC00-2349

PALM BEACH COUNTY vs. KATHERINE HARRIS, ETC., ET AL.
CANVASSING BOARD

VOLUSIA COUNTY vs. MICHAEL MCDERMOTT, ET AL.
CANVASSING BOARD

FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY vs. MICHAEL MCDERMOTT, ET AL.

Petitioners/Appellants

Respondents/Appellees

ANSWER BRIEF OF PETITIONERS/APPELLANTS
AL GORE, JR. AND FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Eric Kleinfeld
Ryan, Phillips, Utrecht and MacKinnon
1133 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20036
Telephone: 202/293-3411
Facsimile: 202/778-4407

Andrew J. Pincus
c/o Gore/Lieberman Recount Committee
430 South Capital Street
Washington, D.C. 20003
Telephone: 202/383-5317
Facsimile: 202/383-5414

Ronald A. Klain
c/o Gore/Lieberman Recount Committee
430 South Capital Street
Washington, D.C. 20003
Telephone: 202/383-5317
Facsimile: 202/383-5414

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD THAT COUNTY CANVASSING BOARDS MUST APPLY THE OBJECTIVE INTENT STANDARD TO DETERMINE WHETHER TO COUNT A BALLOT 1

 A. This Court May and Should Exercise Its Equitable Power in this Case, Given the Timing and Importance of this Issue 1

 B. This Court should Hold that County Canvassing Boards Must Apply the Objective Intent Standard to Determine Whether To Count a Ballot 2

II. THE SECRETARY COULD NOT PROPERLY EXERCISE DISCRETION TO EXCLUDE THE RESULTS OF MANUAL RECOUNTS 7

 A. THE SECRETARY DOES NOT HAVE DISCRETION TO REJECT VALID MANUALLY COUNTED VOTES AFTER THE SEVEN DAY DEADLINE 7

 Appellees’ Approach Would Produce Arbitrary Results 8

 Appellees’ approach is inconsistent with the legislative intent 8

 The statutory provisions can be reconciled only by reading the seven-day deadline to be inapplicable when a recount that may change the vote tabulations is proceeding 9

 This reading is confirmed by longstanding practice 10

 B. TO THE EXTENT THE SECRETARY MAY HAVE DISCRETION, SHE HAS ABUSED IT 11

III. SECTION 102.166(5) PROVIDES THAT ANY TYPE OF MISTAKE IN VOTE TABULATION DISCOVERED DURING A MANUAL RECOUNT OF SAMPLE PRECINCTS MAY JUSTIFY A MANUAL RECOUNT OF ALL BALLOTS 13

IV. FLORIDA’S MANUAL RECOUNT LAWS COMPLY WITH THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION 14

A. MANUAL RECOUNTS ARE A LONG-ESTABLISHED,
BROADLY-ACCEPTED MEANS OF ENSURING THAT
ELECTION RESULTS ARE ACCURATE 14

B. GOVERNOR BUSH’S CHALLENGE TO FLORIDA’S
MANUAL RECOUNT LAWS SHOULD BE REJECTED 17

C. U.S. AND FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONS PROHIBIT THE
DISENFRANCHISEMENT OF VOTERS BASED ON THE
OPERATION OF A DEADLINE NOT WITHIN A VOTER’S
CONTROL 20

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

<i>Democratic Party of the Virgin Islands v. Board of Elections</i> , 649 F. Supp. 1549	4
<i>Logan v. Zimmerman</i> , 455 U.S. 422, 433-438 (1982)	21
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533, 554 (1964)	18
<i>Roudebush v. Hartke</i> , 504 U.S. 15 (1972)	19
<i>Stapleton v. Board of Elections</i> , 821 F. 2d 191 (3d Cir. 1987)	4

State Cases

<i>Chappell v. Martinez</i> , 536 So.2d 1007, 1008 (Fla. 1988)	1, 8, 11, 12
<i>Darby v. State</i> , 73 Fla. 922, 924, 75 So. 411, 413 (1917)	2
<i>Delahunt v. Johnston</i> , 423 Mass. 731, 671 N.E. 2d 1241 (1996 Mass)	3, 4
<i>Duffy v. Mortensen</i> , 497 N.W. 2d 437, 439 (S.D. 1993)	4
<i>Escalante v. City of Hermosa</i> , 195 Cal. App. 3d 1009, 241 Cal. Rptr. 199 (1987)	4
<i>Hickel v. Thomas</i> , 588 P. 2d 273	4
<i>McLean v. Bellamy</i> , 437 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1983)	11
<i>Meola v. Department of Corrections</i> , 732 So.2d 1029, 1035-1037 (Fla. 1998)	21
<i>Monroe Education Assoc. v. Clerk, District Court of Appeal, Third Circuit</i> , 299 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1974)	1
<i>Nordheim v. Dept. of Environmental Protection</i> , 719 So.2d 1212, 1214-1215 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App)	11
<i>Florida Democratic Party v. Palm Beach County Canvassing Board</i> , No. CL 00-11078AH (Fla. 15 th Judicial Circuit)	6
<i>Pullen v. Mulligan</i> , 561 N.E. 2d 585, 611 (1990)	4
<i>Republican State Executive Committee v. Graham</i> , 388 So. 2d 556 (1980 Fla.)	7

State v. Williams, 97 Fla. 159, 171, 120 So. 310, 314 (Fla. 1929) 3

Wright v. Gettinger, 428 N.E. 2d 1212, 1225 (Ind. 1981) 4

Florida Statutes

Section 102.111	8, 9, 10, 22
Section 102.112	8, 9, 10
Section 102.166	8, 9, 10, 12, 20
Section 102.166(4)(c)	15
Section 102.166(5)	13, 14, 15, 19
Section 102.166(7)	2, 19
Section 102.166(7)(b)	3
Section 102.168	11, 12
Section 127.130(e)	6

Florida Constitutional Provisions

Article I, Section 2	21
Article I, Section 9	21
Article V, Section 5	1

Other Citations

U.S. Const., Art. XIV	21
